

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4653

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023


EXPORTS AND IMPORTS OF TEXTILES


4653. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the year-wise details of the value of exports and imports of textiles during the last five years;


(b) the details of the number of foreign companies which have closed their manufacturing units in India in the last five years; and


(c) the details of number of the workers involved in these companies manufacturing unit-wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): The details of value of exports and imports of textiles during the last five years, year-wise is as

follows:


                                                                                                          (Values in USD Million)

 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

India’s exports of Textiles &

Apparel (T&A) including

Handicrafts

37,546 38,397 35,177 31,585 44,435

India’s imports of T&A including Handicrafts
7,318 7,550 8,262 5,873 8,193

                  Source: DGCI&S provisional data


(b) & (c): No such information is maintained by the Ministry.
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